TRADE

FORM PTO-1594 (Modified)

(Rev 07/05) OMB No 0651-0027 (exp 6/30/2008) TM05/REV04

01/28/2011



103616618

HEET

Docket No .

CPS

RKS ONLY

10001001	d original documents or the new address(es) below
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Tragemark Onice includes	
1 Name of conveying party(ies):	2 Name and address of receiving party(ies)
MGM WELL SERVICES, INC.	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
	Name INTEGRATED PRODUCTION SERVICES, INC.
	Internal
	AddressStreet Address3700 BUFFALO SPEEDWAY
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City HOUSTON
☑ Corporation-State <u>TEXAS</u>	State TEXAS
☐ Other	Country US ZIP 77098
Citizenship (see guidelines) US	Association Citizenship
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	General Partnership Citizenship
3 Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s)	☐ Limited Partnership Citizenship
Execution Date 2011-01-13	☑ Corporation Citizenship <u>DE</u>
	☐ Other
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached
□ Other	(Designations must be a separate document from
4 Application number(s) or registration numbers(s) and identification	ation or description of the Trademark/Service Mark
A Trademark / Service Mark Application No (s)	B Trademark / Service Mark Regularion Mod (s)
	3,209,877 (S) JAN 28 2011 (S) 5
	JAN 2 0 5 5th Floor
	Still Is Records Unit
	Hecords Hecords
Additional sheet(s) a	
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s)/Service Mark(s) (and Filing	្យ Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown):
5 Name & address of party to whom correspondence	6 Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed Name. Timothy W. Johnson	registrations involved
Internal Address Matthews, Lawson & Johnson PLLC	7 Total fee (37 CFR 2 6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Michiga Address	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address. 2000 Bering Drive	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Suite 700	☑ Enclosed
City Houston	8 Payment Information
State TX Zip	a Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
Phone Number 713/355-4200	Expiration Date
Fax Number <u>713/355-9689</u>	b Deposit Account Number 132166
Email Address	Authorized User Name <u>Timothy W. Johnson</u>
9 Signature	January 20, 2011
Signature	Date
Timothy W. Johnson	Total number of pages including cover 7

Name of Person Signing

SCHEDULE B

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT ("Assignment") is by and between MGM Well Services Inc., a Texas corporation, ("MGM") and Integrated Production Services, Inc., a Delaware corporation, ("IPS"). This Assignment is effective as of December 31, 2010.

This Assignment is contemporaneously executed with an Intellectual Property Assignment Agreement wherein this Assignment is reference and to which this Assignment is attached;

MGM is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to worldwide common law trademarks as well as registrations and/or applications for registration of trademarks, including United States Registered Trademark "PACEMAKER PLUNGER" bearing registration number 3,209,877 and the common law trademark "PACEMAKER PLUNGER" (collectively, the "Trademarks"), together with the associated goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademarks; and

IPS desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as set forth below.

MGM hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to IPS the entire right title, and interest in and to the Trademarks in the United States and all jurisdictions outside the Untied States, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Trademarks (including, without limitation, the right to renew any registrations included in the Trademarks, the right to apply for trademark registrations within or outside the United States based in whole or in part upon the Trademarks, and any priority right that may arise from the Trademarks, the right to sue for past, current, or future infringement of the Trademarks, and the right to collect damages for the same and the right to collect for past, present or future royalties, if any), the same to be held and enjoyed by IPS as fully and entirely as said interest could have been held and enjoyed by MGM had this sale, assignment, transfer and conveyance not been made.

MGM authorizes the Commissioner of Trademarks of the United States and other empowered officials of the United States Patent and Trademark Office and in any applicable jurisdictions outside the United States to record the transfer of the registrations and/or applications for registration set forth in this Assignment to IPS as assignee of MGM's entire right, title and interest therein. MGM agrees to further execute any documents reasonably necessary to effect this assignment or to confirm Assignce's ownership of the Trademarks.

Schedule B Trademark Assignment 1 of 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 004464 FRAME: 0189

For MGM Well Services, Inc	
J.F. MARONEY III	
VICE PRESIDENT	
(Printed Name and Title)	
	JAN 1.30 2011
(Signature)	(Date)
For Integrated Production Ser	vices, Inc.:
J.F. MARONEY III	
VICE PRESIDENT	
(Printed Name and Title)	
	JAN 13 201
	•
(Signature)	(Date)

Schedule B Trademark Assignment

RECORDED: 01/28/2011

2 of 2

TRADEMARK **REEL: 004464 FRAME: 0190**